
Morehead St. (15-10,10-4 OVC) -vs- UT Martin (13-10,9-5 OVC)
02/07/26 at Kathleen and Tom Elam Center, Martin, TN

 
 

 
 
Morehead St. 58

UT Martin 64

Date: 02/07/26
Time: 12:00 PM
Attendance: 1,289
Site: Kathleen and Tom Elam Center, Martin, TN
Referees: Terri Tubbs, Terra Moyers, Timothy Hackett

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Morehead St. 13 13 18 14 58
UT Martin 14 17 19 14 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 McNece,Violet * 36 6-10 6-9 0-0 1-2 3 1 3 0 1 0 18
11 Toffali,Laura * 40 3-13 2-9 7-10 1-5 6 4 3 6 0 3 15
20 Dike,Kate * 25 6-12 0-3 1-1 2-6 8 3 1 3 0 1 13
30 Sepp,Marie * 22 0-5 0-3 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 1 0 2 0
03 Ekstrom,Anja * 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
09 Fernandez Pavesio,Irene 9 2-2 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 5
02 Enander,Josefine 24 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 1 3
55 Rubio Remolar,Circe 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3
05 Forbes,Landon 29 0-4 0-3 1-2 1-0 1 3 4 4 0 3 1
01 Pearson,Millie 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-50 10-30 10-14 6-20 26 12 15 17 1 13 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-11   36.36% 1-5   20.00% 4-4   100.00%
2nd Quarter 4-12   33.33% 3-9   33.33% 2-3   66.67%
3rd Quarter 6-12   50.00% 5-9   55.56% 1-2   50.00%
4th Quarter 5-15   33.33% 1-7   14.29% 3-5   60.00%
Total 19-50   38.0% 10-30   33.3% 10-14   71.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 McCarn,Kenley * 40 8-14 4-5 0-0 0-4 4 0 3 5 0 1 20
02 Wells,Brittani * 40 6-10 5-7 0-0 0-4 4 1 2 1 0 2 17
12 Thompson,Zy * 33 6-11 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 1 3 6 2 5 13
10 Billington,Grace * 15 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 1 1 0
01 Tong,Yar * 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0
05 Middleton,Sidni 25 3-6 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 4 0 1 7
14 Ward,Cam 23 2-2 0-0 1-2 1-6 7 3 1 0 0 1 5
04 Horton,Kennedy 7 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 2
11 Blackwell,Sidney 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-48 10-18 4-6 3-25 28 14 10 18 5 11 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-15   40.00% 2-4   50.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 7-11   63.64% 3-4   75.00% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 7-11   63.64% 4-7   57.14% 1-2   50.00%
4th Quarter 5-11   45.45% 1-3   33.33% 3-4   75.00%
Total 25-48   52.1% 10-18   55.6% 4-6   66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Morehead St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UT Martin
09:47 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,ZY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCCARN,KENLEY
FOUL  by TOFFALI,LAURA 09:19
TURNOVER  by TOFFALI,LAURA 09:19
FOUL  by EKSTROM,ANJA 08:53

08:48 TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,ZY
STEAL  by TOFFALI,LAURA 08:48

08:42 FOUL  by BILLINGTON,GRACE
GOOD FT by TOFFALI,LAURA(fastbreak) 08:42 1-2 H 1
GOOD FT by TOFFALI,LAURA(fastbreak) 08:42 2-2

08:16 MISS JUMPER by BILLINGTON,GRACE
-- REBOUND OFF by TONG,YAR

08:13 MISS LAYUP by TONG,YAR(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,ZY

08:09 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,ZY(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by DIKE,KATE 07:45 4-4
ASSIST  by MCNECE,VIOLET --

07:30 MISS JUMPER by MCCARN,KENLEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DIKE,KATE --
GOOD LAYUP by DIKE,KATE(in the paint) 07:18 6-4 V 2

06:54 MISS 3PTR by WELLS,BRITTANI
REBOUND DEF by MCNECE,VIOLET --
TURNOVER  by SEPP,MARIE 06:47

06:47 STEAL  by MCCARN,KENLEY
06:17 MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,ZY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DIKE,KATE --
GOOD 3PTR by MCNECE,VIOLET 06:09 9-4 V 5
ASSIST  by TOFFALI,LAURA --

05:44 9-7 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by MCCARN,KENLEY
MISS 3PTR by SEPP,MARIE 05:25

-- REBOUND DEF by BILLINGTON,GRACE
05:01 9-10 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by WELLS,BRITTANI

MISS 3PTR by TOFFALI,LAURA 04:41
-- REBOUND DEF by WELLS,BRITTANI

04:25 TURNOVER  by MCCARN,KENLEY
STEAL  by TOFFALI,LAURA 04:25
MISS LAYUP by SEPP,MARIE(in the paint) 04:15

04:15 BLOCK  by TONG,YAR
REBOUND OFF by SEPP,MARIE --
MISS 3PTR by DIKE,KATE 04:08
REBOUND OFF by TOFFALI,LAURA --
MISS JUMPER by TOFFALI,LAURA(in the paint) 04:05

04:05 BLOCK  by BILLINGTON,GRACE
-- REBOUND DEF by BILLINGTON,GRACE

03:48 TURNOVER  by WELLS,BRITTANI
STEAL  by DIKE,KATE 03:48
TURNOVER  by TOFFALI,LAURA 03:43

03:43 STEAL  by WELLS,BRITTANI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:43

03:43 SUB OUT by TONG,YAR
03:43 SUB OUT by BILLINGTON,GRACE
03:43 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,ZY
03:43 SUB IN by HORTON,KENNEDY
03:43 SUB IN by MIDDLETON,SIDNI
03:43 SUB IN by WARD,CAM

SUB OUT by EKSTROM,ANJA 03:43
SUB OUT by DIKE,KATE 03:43
SUB IN by FORBES,LANDON 03:43



SUB IN by RUBIO REMOLAR,CIRCE 03:43
03:35 9-12 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by MCCARN,KENLEY

TURNOVER  by FORBES,LANDON 03:13
03:02 TURNOVER  by MCCARN,KENLEY

STEAL  by RUBIO REMOLAR,CIRCE 03:02
MISS 3PTR by FORBES,LANDON 02:48

-- REBOUND DEF by MIDDLETON,SIDNI
02:28 MISS JUMPER by MCCARN,KENLEY

REBOUND DEF by SEPP,MARIE --
TURNOVER  by RUBIO REMOLAR,CIRCE 02:11

02:11 STEAL  by WARD,CAM
01:48 MISS 3PTR by MCCARN,KENLEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by RUBIO REMOLAR,CIRCE 01:46
SUB IN by FERNANDEZ PAVESIO,IR 01:46

01:37 FOUL  by MIDDLETON,SIDNI
01:34 FOUL  by HORTON,KENNEDY

GOOD FT by TOFFALI,LAURA 01:34 10-12 H 2
GOOD FT by TOFFALI,LAURA 01:34 11-12 H 1

01:34 SUB OUT by HORTON,KENNEDY
01:34 SUB IN by THOMPSON,ZY

SUB OUT by MCNECE,VIOLET 01:34
SUB IN by ENANDER,JOSEFINE 01:34

01:21 MISS LAYUP by WELLS,BRITTANI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SEPP,MARIE --
TURNOVER  by TOFFALI,LAURA 01:00

00:47 MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,ZY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TOFFALI,LAURA --
GOOD LAYUP by FERNANDEZ PAVESIO,IR(in the paint) 00:35 13-12 V 1
ASSIST  by FORBES,LANDON --

00:17 13-14 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,ZY(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by SEPP,MARIE(in the paint) 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,ZY

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Morehead St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UT Martin
10:00 SUB OUT by WARD,CAM
10:00 SUB IN by TONG,YAR

SUB OUT by ENANDER,JOSEFINE 10:00
SUB IN by MCNECE,VIOLET 10:00

09:47 FOUL  by WELLS,BRITTANI
GOOD 3PTR by TOFFALI,LAURA 09:40 16-14 V 2
ASSIST  by FERNANDEZ PAVESIO,IR --

09:18 MISS JUMPER by MCCARN,KENLEY
REBOUND DEF by TOFFALI,LAURA --
TURNOVER  by TOFFALI,LAURA 09:15

09:15 STEAL  by THOMPSON,ZY
09:12 16-17 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by MCCARN,KENLEY

-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,ZY
MISS 3PTR by FORBES,LANDON 08:57

-- REBOUND DEF by WELLS,BRITTANI
08:28 MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,ZY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SEPP,MARIE --
MISS 3PTR by TOFFALI,LAURA 07:57

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCARN,KENLEY
07:44 TURNOVER  by TEAM
07:44 SUB OUT by TONG,YAR
07:44 SUB IN by WARD,CAM

SUB OUT by FORBES,LANDON 07:44
SUB OUT by FERNANDEZ PAVESIO,IR 07:44



SUB IN by ENANDER,JOSEFINE 07:44
SUB IN by DIKE,KATE 07:44
GOOD 3PTR by MCNECE,VIOLET 07:25 19-17 V 2
ASSIST  by DIKE,KATE --

06:58 TURNOVER  by MIDDLETON,SIDNI
STEAL  by SEPP,MARIE 06:58
TURNOVER  by DIKE,KATE 06:39

06:39 STEAL  by THOMPSON,ZY
06:33 19-19 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,ZY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by DIKE,KATE 06:20
TURNOVER  by DIKE,KATE 06:20
SUB OUT by DIKE,KATE 06:20
SUB IN by FERNANDEZ PAVESIO,IR 06:20

06:05 FOUL  by MIDDLETON,SIDNI
06:05 TURNOVER  by MIDDLETON,SIDNI
06:05 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,ZY
06:05 SUB IN by HORTON,KENNEDY
06:05 SUB OUT by MIDDLETON,SIDNI
06:05 SUB IN by BILLINGTON,GRACE

MISS 3PTR by SEPP,MARIE 05:53
-- REBOUND DEF by WARD,CAM

05:32 MISS 3PTR by BILLINGTON,GRACE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by FERNANDEZ PAVESIO,IR(in the paint) 05:09 21-19 V 2
ASSIST  by TOFFALI,LAURA --

05:09 FOUL  by HORTON,KENNEDY
GOOD FT by FERNANDEZ PAVESIO,IR 05:09 22-19 V 3

04:55 TURNOVER  by BILLINGTON,GRACE
STEAL  by TOFFALI,LAURA 04:55

04:49 FOUL  by BILLINGTON,GRACE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:49
TURNOVER  by FERNANDEZ PAVESIO,IR 04:41

04:41 STEAL  by BILLINGTON,GRACE
04:19 22-22 GOOD 3PTR by WELLS,BRITTANI

GOOD 3PTR by TOFFALI,LAURA 03:57 25-22 V 3
ASSIST  by MCNECE,VIOLET --

03:36 25-24 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by WARD,CAM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WELLS,BRITTANI

03:14 SUB OUT by HORTON,KENNEDY
03:14 SUB OUT by BILLINGTON,GRACE
03:14 SUB IN by BLACKWELL,SIDNEY
03:14 SUB IN by THOMPSON,ZY

SUB OUT by ENANDER,JOSEFINE 03:14
SUB OUT by FERNANDEZ PAVESIO,IR 03:14
SUB IN by FORBES,LANDON 03:14
SUB IN by DIKE,KATE 03:14
MISS JUMPER by DIKE,KATE(in the paint) 03:04
REBOUND OFF by DIKE,KATE --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:01

02:49 MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,ZY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DIKE,KATE --
MISS 3PTR by TOFFALI,LAURA 02:32

-- REBOUND DEF by WELLS,BRITTANI
02:10 25-26 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,ZY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by FORBES,LANDON(in the paint) 01:48
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,ZY

01:32 25-28 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by MCCARN,KENLEY
MISS 3PTR by SEPP,MARIE 01:11

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKWELL,SIDNEY
00:46 TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,ZY

STEAL  by SEPP,MARIE 00:46
00:37 FOUL  by BLACKWELL,SIDNEY



00:37 SUB OUT by BLACKWELL,SIDNEY
00:37 SUB OUT by WARD,CAM
00:37 SUB IN by TONG,YAR
00:37 SUB IN by MIDDLETON,SIDNI

SUB OUT by FORBES,LANDON 00:37
SUB OUT by MCNECE,VIOLET 00:37
SUB IN by PEARSON,MILLIE 00:37
SUB IN by RUBIO REMOLAR,CIRCE 00:37
MISS FT by TOFFALI,LAURA 00:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by TOFFALI,LAURA 00:37 26-28 H 2

00:08 26-31 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by WELLS,BRITTANI
MISS 3PTR by TOFFALI,LAURA 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by MIDDLETON,SIDNI

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Morehead St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UT Martin
10:00 SUB OUT by MIDDLETON,SIDNI
10:00 SUB IN by BILLINGTON,GRACE

SUB OUT by PEARSON,MILLIE 10:00
SUB OUT by DIKE,KATE 10:00
SUB OUT by RUBIO REMOLAR,CIRCE 10:00
SUB IN by FORBES,LANDON 10:00
SUB IN by FERNANDEZ PAVESIO,IR 10:00
SUB IN by MCNECE,VIOLET 10:00

09:44 TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,ZY
STEAL  by FERNANDEZ PAVESIO,IR 09:44
MISS 3PTR by TOFFALI,LAURA 09:32

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by SEPP,MARIE 09:30
SUB IN by ENANDER,JOSEFINE 09:30

09:14 TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,ZY
STEAL  by ENANDER,JOSEFINE 09:14
GOOD 3PTR by MCNECE,VIOLET 09:04 29-31 H 2
ASSIST  by ENANDER,JOSEFINE --

08:45 29-33 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by MCCARN,KENLEY(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by MCNECE,VIOLET(in the paint) 08:28

08:28 BLOCK  by TONG,YAR
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCARN,KENLEY

FOUL  by FORBES,LANDON 07:59
07:59 MISS FT by THOMPSON,ZY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:59 29-34 H 5 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,ZY

TURNOVER  by FORBES,LANDON 07:37
SUB OUT by ENANDER,JOSEFINE 07:37
SUB OUT by FERNANDEZ PAVESIO,IR 07:37
SUB IN by DIKE,KATE 07:37
SUB IN by SEPP,MARIE 07:37

07:37 STEAL  by WELLS,BRITTANI
07:14 MISS 3PTR by BILLINGTON,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by DIKE,KATE --
GOOD 3PTR by MCNECE,VIOLET 07:04 32-34 H 2
ASSIST  by SEPP,MARIE --

06:39 32-37 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by MCCARN,KENLEY
-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,ZY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:34
06:34 SUB OUT by TONG,YAR
06:34 SUB IN by MIDDLETON,SIDNI

SUB OUT by SEPP,MARIE 06:34
SUB IN by ENANDER,JOSEFINE 06:34



GOOD 3PTR by MCNECE,VIOLET 06:18 35-37 H 2
ASSIST  by ENANDER,JOSEFINE --

05:53 MISS 3PTR by BILLINGTON,GRACE
REBOUND DEF by MCNECE,VIOLET --
MISS 3PTR by DIKE,KATE 05:33

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCARN,KENLEY
05:12 35-40 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by WELLS,BRITTANI

-- ASSIST  by MCCARN,KENLEY
TURNOVER  by DIKE,KATE 04:59

04:59 STEAL  by THOMPSON,ZY
04:39 TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,ZY

STEAL  by FORBES,LANDON 04:39
GOOD LAYUP by TOFFALI,LAURA(in the paint) 04:21 37-40 H 3

04:08 37-43 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by MCCARN,KENLEY
-- ASSIST  by WELLS,BRITTANI

TURNOVER  by TOFFALI,LAURA 03:52
03:52 STEAL  by THOMPSON,ZY

FOUL  by DIKE,KATE 03:51
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:51

03:51 SUB OUT by BILLINGTON,GRACE
03:51 SUB IN by WARD,CAM

SUB OUT by DIKE,KATE 03:51
SUB IN by RUBIO REMOLAR,CIRCE 03:51

03:27 37-45 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by WELLS,BRITTANI(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by RUBIO REMOLAR,CIRCE 03:09 40-45 H 5
ASSIST  by FORBES,LANDON --
FOUL  by FORBES,LANDON 02:44
SUB OUT by MCNECE,VIOLET 02:44
SUB IN by PEARSON,MILLIE 02:44

02:36 TURNOVER  by MCCARN,KENLEY
STEAL  by PEARSON,MILLIE 02:36

02:36 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:14 FOUL  by WARD,CAM

SUB OUT by PEARSON,MILLIE 02:14
SUB IN by MCNECE,VIOLET 02:14
MISS FT by TOFFALI,LAURA 02:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by TOFFALI,LAURA 02:14 41-45 H 4

01:57 MISS JUMPER by MCCARN,KENLEY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WARD,CAM

01:55 41-47 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by WARD,CAM(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MCNECE,VIOLET 01:38

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:23 MISS 3PTR by MIDDLETON,SIDNI

REBOUND DEF by TOFFALI,LAURA --
MISS 3PTR by TOFFALI,LAURA 01:12
REBOUND OFF by MCNECE,VIOLET --
GOOD 3PTR by ENANDER,JOSEFINE 01:07 44-47 H 3
ASSIST  by MCNECE,VIOLET --

00:47 44-50 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by WELLS,BRITTANI
-- ASSIST  by MCCARN,KENLEY

MISS JUMPER by ENANDER,JOSEFINE 00:14
-- REBOUND DEF by WARD,CAM

00:06 TURNOVER  by MCCARN,KENLEY
FOUL  by TOFFALI,LAURA 00:03
TURNOVER  by TOFFALI,LAURA 00:03

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Morehead St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UT Martin
SUB OUT by RUBIO REMOLAR,CIRCE 10:00



SUB IN by DIKE,KATE 10:00
09:45 TURNOVER  by MCCARN,KENLEY

MISS JUMPER by TOFFALI,LAURA(in the paint) 09:25
REBOUND OFF by FORBES,LANDON --
MISS JUMPER by TOFFALI,LAURA(in the paint) 09:06

09:06 BLOCK  by THOMPSON,ZY
-- REBOUND DEF by WARD,CAM

08:42 TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,ZY
MISS JUMPER by DIKE,KATE(in the paint) 08:30

-- REBOUND DEF by WARD,CAM
08:05 44-52 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by MIDDLETON,SIDNI(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MCNECE,VIOLET 07:43 47-52 H 5
ASSIST  by TOFFALI,LAURA --

07:20 MISS JUMPER by WELLS,BRITTANI
REBOUND DEF by DIKE,KATE --
GOOD JUMPER by DIKE,KATE(in the paint) 07:01 49-52 H 3
ASSIST  by FORBES,LANDON --

06:37 MISS 3PTR by MIDDLETON,SIDNI
REBOUND DEF by TOFFALI,LAURA --
MISS 3PTR by ENANDER,JOSEFINE 06:25

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:23 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,ZY
06:23 SUB OUT by WARD,CAM
06:23 SUB IN by TONG,YAR
06:23 SUB IN by HORTON,KENNEDY
06:09 49-55 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by MIDDLETON,SIDNI

-- ASSIST  by TONG,YAR
GOOD JUMPER by DIKE,KATE(in the paint) 05:50 51-55 H 4

05:50 FOUL  by TONG,YAR
GOOD FT by DIKE,KATE 05:50 52-55 H 3
FOUL  by DIKE,KATE 05:34

05:34 52-56 H 4 GOOD FT by HORTON,KENNEDY
05:34 52-57 H 5 GOOD FT by HORTON,KENNEDY

TURNOVER  by FORBES,LANDON 05:26
05:26 STEAL  by MIDDLETON,SIDNI
05:20 MISS LAYUP by MIDDLETON,SIDNI(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MCNECE,VIOLET 05:20
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:20
MISS JUMPER by DIKE,KATE(in the paint) 05:00
REBOUND OFF by DIKE,KATE --
GOOD LAYUP by DIKE,KATE(in the paint) 04:57 54-57 H 3
FOUL  by TOFFALI,LAURA 04:43

04:43 SUB OUT by TONG,YAR
04:43 SUB IN by WARD,CAM
04:32 MISS JUMPER by MCCARN,KENLEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
04:15 FOUL  by HORTON,KENNEDY
04:15 SUB OUT by HORTON,KENNEDY
04:15 SUB IN by THOMPSON,ZY

MISS FT by TOFFALI,LAURA 04:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by TOFFALI,LAURA 04:15 55-57 H 2

03:57 55-59 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by MCCARN,KENLEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,ZY

GOOD LAYUP by DIKE,KATE(in the paint) 03:42 57-59 H 2
ASSIST  by FORBES,LANDON --
FOUL  by TOFFALI,LAURA 03:17

03:14 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,ZY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DIKE,KATE --
MISS 3PTR by TOFFALI,LAURA 03:01

-- REBOUND DEF by WARD,CAM



02:54 57-61 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,ZY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WARD,CAM

02:41 FOUL  by WARD,CAM
MISS 3PTR by DIKE,KATE 02:25

-- REBOUND DEF by WELLS,BRITTANI
01:54 MISS 3PTR by WELLS,BRITTANI

REBOUND DEF by TOFFALI,LAURA --
MISS 3PTR by FORBES,LANDON 01:42

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCARN,KENLEY
01:17 TURNOVER  by MIDDLETON,SIDNI

STEAL  by FORBES,LANDON 01:17
01:09 FOUL  by WARD,CAM

TURNOVER  by FORBES,LANDON 01:08
01:08 STEAL  by THOMPSON,ZY
00:51 TURNOVER  by MIDDLETON,SIDNI

STEAL  by FORBES,LANDON 00:51
00:48 FOUL  by THOMPSON,ZY

MISS FT by FORBES,LANDON(fastbreak) 00:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FORBES,LANDON(fastbreak) 00:48 58-61 H 3

00:48 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by FORBES,LANDON 00:42

00:19 58-63 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by MIDDLETON,SIDNI(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:19
SUB OUT by ENANDER,JOSEFINE 00:19
SUB IN by EKSTROM,ANJA 00:19
MISS 3PTR by MCNECE,VIOLET 00:10

00:10 BLOCK  by THOMPSON,ZY
-- REBOUND DEF by WARD,CAM

FOUL  by MCNECE,VIOLET 00:08
SUB OUT by EKSTROM,ANJA 00:08
SUB IN by PEARSON,MILLIE 00:08

00:08 MISS FT by WARD,CAM(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:08 58-64 H 6 GOOD FT by WARD,CAM(fastbreak)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:08
MISS 3PTR by MCNECE,VIOLET 00:03

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,ZY


